done under this contract except as specified under 
Item 2. 

Item 2. 197 cubic yards of rubble masonry in 
mortar. 

The time allowed for completing this contract 
will be one hundred and fifty (150) consecutive 
working days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Twenty-five Thousand ($25,000) Dollars. and the 
amount of deposit accompanying the bid shall be 
five per cent. (5%) of the amount of security. 

Bidders are requested to submit prices for the 
installation of a plant for removing suspended 
solids from the ordinary dry weather flow of